-OP \$465,00 13204;

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TallyGenicom LP		105/24/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dymas Funding Company, LLC, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	One North Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1320437	GENICOM
Registration Number:	2153625	TALLY
Registration Number:	1080891	TALLY
Registration Number:	2652471	TALLY SMARTRIBBON
Registration Number:	2409220	SPECTRA STICKS
Registration Number:	2828385	LJ SERIES
Registration Number:	2825707	INTELLIFILTER
Registration Number:	2825708	INTELLIPRESS
Registration Number:	1546247	INTELLIPRINT
Registration Number:	2802163	SUPPLIESMAX
Serial Number:	76594575	TALLYGENICOM
Serial Number:	76652635	SMARTRIBBON
Serial Number:	78586789	RELIAPRINT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0202

900052353

1	1	
Registration Number:	2607125	MICROLASER
Registration Number:	2715968	RCS
Registration Number:	732136	TALLY
Serial Number:	76594471	TG TALLY GENICOM
Serial Number:	76594472	TG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nathaniel.panek@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nathaniel Panek
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5859.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel Panek
Signature:	/nathaniel panek/
Date:	06/30/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=TG_TMs#page1.tif source=TG_TMs#page2.tif source=TG_TMs#page3.tif source=TG_TMs#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TallyGenicom LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Dymas Funding Company, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of May 24, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

TALLYGENICOM LP

By: Printing Solutions, Inc.

Its: General Partner

Name: To LU AKSMUNSK

Tiela:

Trademark Assignment for Security

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0205

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

512142v4 5/23/2006 7:56:21 PM 5859.009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0206

TALLYGENICOM LP TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Country	Ref. No.	Status
GENICOM	1320437	United States	GT-395	Renewal due 02-19-2005
TALLY	2,153,625	United States		2004-02-19 - Section 8 (6-year) accepted & Section 15 acknowledged; Renewal due April 28, 2008
TALLY	1,080,891	United States		Renewal due January 3, 2008
TALLY SMARTRIBBON	2,652,471	United States		Registered 11/19/2002; section 8&15 (6-year) due 11/19/2007-2008; renewal due 11/19/2012
SPECTRA STICKS	2,409,220	United States		Registered 11/28/2000; Section 8&15 (6-year) due 11/28/2005-2006
LJ SERIES	2,828,385	United States		Registered 03-30-2004; Section 8&15 (6-year) due 03/30/2009-2010; Renewal due 03/30/2014
INTELLIFILTER	2825707	United States	GT-702	Affidavit of Use due 03-23-2010 Renewal due 03-23-2014
INTELLIPRESS	2825708	United States	GT-701	Affidavit of Use due 03-23-2010
INTELLIPRINT	1546247	United States	GT-637	Renewal due 07-04-2009
SUPPLIESMAX	2802163	United States	GT-803	Affidavit of Use due 01-06-2010 Renewal due 01-06-2014
TallyGenicom	76-594575	United States		Pending
TALLY GENICOM SMART RIBBON	76-652635	United States		Pending
ReliaPrint	78-586789	United States		Pending
MICROLASER	2607125	United States		Registered 8/13/02
RCS	2715968	United States		Registered 5/13/03
TALLY	732136	United States		Registered 5/29/62
TG TALLY GENICOM	76-594471	United States		Pending – passed by examiner.
TG	76-594472	United States		Pending – passed by examiner.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/30/2006 REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0207